Master Control From 09/20/2007 - 05/19/2022

CompanyName: SPORTSQUEST INC.
Company Num: A272

Issue Desc: SPORTSQUEST INC. COMMON *SCB ONLY*

Issue ID: COM

Cussip: 84920n100
Issue Description DWAC Letter Date Reference Issue Date  Issued Amount Balance Outstanding

Number Amount Amount

SHARES AUTHORIZED 09/20/2007 0.00 100,000,000.00 0.00
ISSUED PRIOR TO CONVERSION 09/20/2007 2,259,722.00 97,740,278.00 2,259,722.00
Ol 09/19/2007 LEXTRA MGMT 09/21/2007 8,800,000.00 88,940,278.00 11,059,722.00
Ol 09/26/2007 ZCE Inc 10/10/2007 819,672.00 88,120,606.00 11,879,394.00
Ol 11/12/2000 International Monetary 11/13/2007 75,000.00 88,045,606.00 11,954,394.00
Ol 12/03/2007 Wakabayashi Fund 12/04/2007 142,857.00 87,902,749.00 12,097,251.00
Reserve # 1 Authorized Opinon dtd.12/06/07 12/06/2007 85,902,749.00 12,097,251.00
(2000000 )
Reserve # 1 Dwac 12/06/2007 Fueselier 12/10/2007 250,000.00 85,902,749.00 12,347,251.00
Ol 02/11/2008 Altmann 02/14/2008 500,000.00 85,402,749.00 12,847,251.00
Ol 08/19/2008 PENSON ET AL. 08/26/2008 616,900.00 84,785,849.00 13,464,151.00
RETURN TO AUTH 08/26/2008 Foster 08/28/2008 -2,491,347.00 87,277,196.00 10,972,804.00
Ol 08/26/2008 Foster 08/28/2008 1,999,347.00 85,277,849.00 12,972,151.00
ol 09/02/2008 Penson Financial Services 09/03/2008 105,000.00 85,172,849.00 13,077,151.00
Ol 09/21/2008 Penson Financial Services 09/23/2008 56,000.00 85,116,849.00 13,133,151.00
Ol 10/07/2008 PENSON ET AL. 10/08/2008 630,000.00 84,486,849.00 13,763,151.00
SHARES AUTHORIZED INCR TO 5 03/03/2011 0.00 4,984,486,849.00 13,763,151.00
BILLION SHARES (4900000000)
Beginning Issue Shares  09/20/2007 0.00

Ending Issue Shares 05/19/2022 4,178,763,151.00

Net Change 4,178,763,151.00
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Master Control From 09/20/2007 - 05/19/2022

CompanyName: SPORTSQUEST INC.

Company Num: A272
Issue Desc:

SPORTSQUEST INC. COMMON *SCB ONLY*

Issue ID: COM

Cussip: 84920n100
Issue Description DWAC Letter Date Reference Issue Date  Issued Amount Balance Outstanding

Number Amount Amount

Ol 03/23/2011 Burns 03/31/2011 2,600,000,000.0 2,384,486,849.00 2,613,763,151.00
Ol 03/24/2011 Epic Worldwide Inc 04/01/2011 250,000,000.00  2,134,486,849.00 2,863,763,151.00
Ol 05/03/2011 Tucker 05/26/2011 250,000,000.00 1,884,486,849.00 3,113,763,151.00
Ol 05/26/2011 EPIC WORLDWIDE 05/27/2011 110,000,000.00  1,774,486,849.00 3,223,763,151.00
Ol 07/07/2011 TUCKER 08/09/2011 175,000,000.00 1,599,486,849.00 3,398,763,151.00
Ol 07/13/2012 PM BARBEE HOLDINGS 09/27/2012 195,000,000.00  1,404,486,849.00 3,593,763,151.00
ol 07/13/2012 GOLDWATER GROUP 09/27/2012 195,000,000.00  1,209,486,849.00 3,788,763,151.00
Ol 07/13/2012 ENERGY 101 CONSULTING 09/27/2012 195,000,000.00 1,014,486,849.00 3,983,763,151.00
ol 07/13/2012 JIM CONSULTING INC 09/27/2012 195,000,000.00 819,486,849.00 4,178,763,151.00
Beginning Issue Shares  09/20/2007 0.00
Ending Issue Shares 05/19/2022 4,178,763,151.00

Net Change

4,178,763,151.00
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AUTHORIZED SHARES
CONTINENTAL STOCK TRANSFER & TRUST CO

SPORTSQUEST, INC. (A272)

ATTN: JEFFREY BURNS, CEO 1930
GRAND ISLAND,, NEW YORK 14702
TEL:(352) 345-4870 FAX:(TBD)

Stock Description Active Authorized Restricted
StockID CUSIP Total Unissued Issued Treasury Non Restricted  Total Outstanding
A2720LD AIRBROOK AIRPORT EXP OLD EXCH NEW 4 4,550 4,550 0.00 0 4,550
072439102 7 0 4,550
A272COM SPORTSQUEST INC. COMMON STK $.0001 139 5,000,000,000 4,178,763,151 0.00 2,610,372,569 4,178,763,151
84920N100 247 819,486,849 1,568,390,582
RESERVES
RESERVE NAME ALLOCATED REMAINING
2007 STOCK INCENTIVE PLAN 2,000,000 1,750,000
Summary: Total Shares Authorized: 5,000,004,550

Outstanding Restricted: 2,610,372,569
Outstanding Non Restricted: 1,568,395,132
In Treasury: 0.00

Total Active Shareholders: 143

MARLENE CUNNINGHAM on 05/19/22 at 11:30 AM EDT Effective: 05/19/2022



